

## **GOVERNMENT COLLEGE UNIVERSITY HYDERABAD**

## HIRING OF CONSULTANT

Government College University Hyderabad invites applications from well reputed Consultancy Firms registered with Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) for HIRING OF CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR SUPERVISION FOR THE FOLLOWING WORKS (CIVIL + ELECTRIC + MEP) AT GOVERNMENT COLLEGE UNIVERSITY HYDERABAD.

- 1. Academic Block at GC, University, Hyderabad.
- 2. Cafeteria at GC, University, Hyderabad

RFP documents can be obtained from the office of Project Coordinator, at the address given below from 2<sup>nd</sup> December, 2024 to 16<sup>th</sup> December, 2024 during office hours (09:00am to 03:00pm) (or can be downloaded from the website of <u>www.gcuh.edu.pk</u> and www.ppra.org.pk) by paying an amount of **Rs. 5,000/- (Non-Refundable)** through pay order in favor of **Director Finance Government College University Hyderabad.** 

- Bid Security equivalent to 2% of total bid value in the form of Pay Order/Call Deposit in favor of Director Finance, Government College University Hyderabad shall be submitted with the sealed financial proposal.
- The firm will be selected based on "Quality and Cost Based Selection (QCBS)" under procedures Rule 3 (b)(1) PPRA Rules (2010 Amended). Single Stage two Envelopes, in accordance with Rule-36 (b) of PPRA Rules (2010 Amended).
- Sealed bids will be submitted till 09:30 am on 17<sup>th</sup> December-2024 in the office of Project Coordinator, at the address given below and technical bids will be opened on the same day at 10:30am. Government College University Hyderabad reserves the right to reject any or all bids as per PPRA Rules 2004.

## **PROJECT COORDINATOR**

GOVERNMENT COLLEGE UNIVERSITY, HYDERABAD Address: Opposite Pinyari Police Station, Kali Mori, Hyderabad, Sindh, Pakistan. Ph# +92-22-2111877